M	
М	
П	
-	
λI	
W	
21	
•	
Ø	
А	
91	
9	
а.	
М	
W	
W	
W.	
۸Ι	
н	
OI.	
_	

Form PTO-1595 (Rcv. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Robotic Parking, Inc.	Name: Robotic Technology Administration, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 8, 2005	Street Address: 12812 N. 60th Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Model No. 2. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Glassian			
	City: <u>Clearwater</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33760			
Other				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
60/581,572	5,669,753 6,851,921			
10/871,749 11/052,631	6,502,011 6,662,077			
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7			
Name: Susan L. Mizer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280,00			
Internal Address: 1150 Huntington Bldq.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account			
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:Cleveland	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 07-2006			
Phone Number: 216-696-3466	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(69243/77671)			
Fax Number: 216-592-5009				
Email Address: SMizer@tuckerellis.com	Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West LLP			
9. Signature:	8/2/ov			
Signature	Date			
Susař L. Mizer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0126

Client No. 69243

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Robotic Parking, Inc.

Address:

12812 North 60th Street Clearwater, Florida 33760

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Robotic Technology Administration, LLC

Principal Place

Of Business: 12812 North 60th Street Clearwater, Florida 33760

Country of

Organization: Florida

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements in the inventions, patents, and patent applications appearing on Appendix A attached hereto, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT Page I of 2 REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0127

AUG 02 2005 14:30 FR TUCKER ELLIS WEST LLP216 592 5009 TO #335915712730140 P.05/06

Client No. 69243

Signed at Clearwater, Florida on this

Signed at Clearwater (City)

Aday of July , 2005.

JENNIE GANGI
MY COMMISSION # DD 129630
EXPIRES: September 21, 2006
1-9003-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

Gerhard E. Haag

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0128

## APPENDIX A

Application/Patent No.:	Filing/Issue Date:	ATTY Docket No.:
6,502,011	December 31, 2002	69243/94528
6,851,921	February 8, 2005	69243/21637
6,662,077	December 9, 2003	69243/24202
10/871,749	June 18, 2004	69243/00007
11/052,631	February 7, 2005	69243/00010
5,669,753	August 23, 1997	69243/15635
60/581,572	June 21, 2004	69243/00006

69243/00000/835882/1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016602<sub>\*</sub>FRAME¦<u>-0129</u> \*\*